


DEAR LOFT HOLDER,

HAIL STATE!
MCKINNON SKEEN
SENIOR MANAGER, BULLDOG SUITES

Welcome to your Mississippi State Left Field Loft! We hope that you enjoy your loft experience, 
from restful nights to exciting game days cheering on the Mississippi State Bulldogs.
We have outfitted the lofts with essentials, such as towels and linens, but you are welcome to 
continue to personalize your loft with your personal items. At the conclusion of your licensing 
agreement, all items original to the loft must remain.
For your convenience, we have compiled this guide that should answer the majority of your 
questions regarding the lofts. Please feel free to contact our office with any questions that this 
guide may not answer. We look forward to helping you create a home away from home.
Should you need assistance with your loft Monday through Friday between the hours of 
9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., please contact our office at 662.325.2291 or 
mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu. After business hours, you may contact after-hours 
maintenance at 662.719.9939 and leave a message with your name, loft number, and issue.



CONTENTS
TABLE OF

IMPORTANT CONTACTS ......................................................................................1
IMPORTANT INFORMATION | QUICK FACTS  ............................................................2
LOFT AMENITIES  ..............................................................................................3
PARKING  .........................................................................................................3
GAMEDAY PARKING MAP  ...................................................................................4
ACCESS & SECURITY  .........................................................................................5
HOUSEKEEPING & TRASH REMOVAL  .....................................................................5
MAINTENANCE  .................................................................................................6
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS  ..............................................................................6
CATERING OPTIONS | STARKVILLE FAVORITES   ......................................................7
TV CHANNEL GUIDE  ..........................................................................................8



1



QUICK FACTS
IMPORTANT INFORMATION &

Use the address for Dudy Noble Field off of Lakeview Drive. Turn towards the lofts onto the drive between Shira and the Center 
Field “Left Field Lounge” Gate.

This Wi-Fi network is designated for loft holders and guests only.
NETWORK: LeftFieldLofts
PASSWORD: Maroon&White72

Cable services are provided by MaxxSouth and a full channel guide can be found at the back of this manual. In-house television 
feed is on Channel 130.1.

Loft licensing agreements are renewed annually. If you have any questions regarding your licensing agreement, 		
please contact Amy Blount in the Bulldog Club.

•	 Lofts have a capacity of 20 people at all times including during baseball games.
•	 Left Field Lofts are on a university campus, and for that reason, firearms and explosives are NOT permitted on the grounds.
•	 Please refrain from knowingly committing any illegal actions while on campus or in a loft.
•	 Smoking is not allowed on the campus of MSU. Please do not smoke in your loft or on campus.	 This includes JUULs, 

e-cigarettes, and vapes.

HVAC units are programmed to shut off if exterior doors are left open. Please do not prop open the entry door or the balcony doors.

DIRECTIONS TO LEFT FIELD LOFTS:

WIFI LOGIN INFORMATION:

TV CHANNEL GUIDE:

LEFT FIELD LOFT LICENSING AGREEMENT:

FRIENDLY REMINDERS:

HVAC SHUT-OFF:
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AMENITIES
LOFT

Located in the Left Field of the Carnegie Hall of College Baseball, the MSU Left Field Lofts are the first of any kind in college 
athletics. Listed below are a few of the basic amenities.
•	 Each unit is approximately 1,100 square feet with 2 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, a full kitchen, and a living area.
•	 Utilities including electrical, water, cable, and Wi-Fi internet are included for each loft.
•	 Loft owners are welcome to decorate their loft to their personal taste. Please do not make any permanent changes (i.e., 

painting of walls, changing of appliances, etc.) without written consent of the Bulldog Club.
•	 Unless previously arranged with the Bulldog Club, all units come furnished. 
Please note: Any furnishings and/or items provided in your loft at the time of your licensing agreement must remain in the loft 
when your licensing agreement expires.

PARKING
•	 Each loft will receive two (2) campus parking passes to be used year-round on non-game days.
•	 For each sport season where parking is monitored (i.e., football, basketball, and baseball), loft owners will receive two 

passes to gain access to the Left Field Lofts on game days.
•	 One parking spot is located underneath the lofts and the other spot is located in the Left Field Lot adjacent to the lofts 

along the third base line of Polk-DeMent Stadium.
Please note: Unauthorized vehicles will be towed. Please display your campus hangtag at all times including on all game days.

•	 On baseball game days, all loft holders should access the lofts 
by entering off of Highway 182 onto George Perry Street. 		
From there, you will turn onto Lakeview Drive from the north 
near Nusz Park. You will turn right to travel behind Dudy Noble 
Field to access the Lofts.

•	 As on non-game days, each loft receives two parking passes– 
one for the loft garage and one for Left Field Lot. The vehicle 
parking in the lot may park in the orange-coned spots in the lot 
adjacent to the lofts.

•	 Each loft should gain access to the lot with the game day 
parking pass provided by the ticket office. Once parked, please 
display your white campus hangtag.

BASEBALL GAME DAY PARKING:
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SECURITY
ACCESS &

•	 Each loft owner will receive two (2) key fobs and one (1) keycard to their loft. All key fobs and keycards are unique to your loft.
•	 Please use your key fobs or keycard at all access points to the Left Field Lofts.
•	 In the event your key fob or keycard is lost or stolen, please contact the Bulldog Suites Office for replacements. 		

Loft holders will be charged $150.00 per key fob or $50.00 for keycard replacement as we will have to reprogram your doors.
•	 Bulldog Suites FANGINEER™ staff will be present on baseball game days to monitor access to the lofts.
•	 If you would like to limit access to your loft during baseball game days, you may send a list to McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939 	

or mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu by NOON on game day.
•	 Please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939 if you have any security issues.

TRASH REMOVAL
HOUSEKEEPING &

•	 All lofts will be cleaned every Monday by ServiceMaster unless declined by the loft holder.
•	 Should you desire your loft to be cleaned more than once per week, you can request additional cleaning by contacting McKinnon 

Skeen at 662.719.9939. Loft owners will be responsible for the cost of additional cleanings.

•	 Please take all trash to the trash carts located on the landing opposite the elevator on each floor. ServiceMaster will not dispose 
of trash in the lofts. Valet trash service is not available.

•	 Recycling service is not available at this time.

HOUSEKEEPING:

TRASH REMOVAL:
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MAINTENANCE
•	 The Bulldog Club will perform regularly scheduled maintenance on your loft to include air filter replacement, pest control, 

light bulb replacement, etc.
•	 If you experience a non-emergency maintenance concern between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through 

Friday, please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.325.2291 and leave a message with your name, loft #, and the issue. 			
A technician will be deployed as soon as possible. Please note: Some technicians may not be available immediately.

•	 The Bulldog Club is prepared for emergency maintenance situations such as loss of water and loss of heating and air.
•	 If you experience an emergency maintenance situation, please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939.

EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE:

PREPAREDNESS
EMERGENCY

•	 If a fire occurs, an alarm will sound. Follow these steps:
- Evacuate the premises using the nearest stairwell.
- Call 9-1-1 immediately.
- Call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939.

•	 In the event of a tornado watch, stay inside your loft and away from doors and windows and monitor the weather.
•	 If a tornado warning is issued, sirens will sound. Please move to one of the bathrooms and take shelter.

•	 If you experience a medical emergency, call 9-1-1 to report the issue and location.
•	 Loft Location: On the campus of Mississippi State, Left Field Lofts at Dudy Noble, Loft #, 185 Lakeview Drive.

FIRE:

TORNADO:

MEDICAL EMERGENCY:
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FAVORITES
STARKVILLE

BLUTO’S GREEK TAVERN
662.270.5550 | 7:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

CATER’S MARKET STARKVILLE
662.498.1855 | HOURS VARY | CLOSED ON SUNDAYS & MONDAYS

CHICK-FIL-A
662.324.4460 | 6:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M. | CLOSED ON SUNDAYS

JERSEY MIKE’S
662.268.8089 | 10:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

JIMMY JOHN’S SANDWICHES
662.615.9022 | 11:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M.

LITTLE DOOEY
662.323.6094 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M. 

MCALISTER’S DELI
662.324.2565 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

NEWK’S EATERY
662.323.6395 | 11:00 A.M. TO 8:00 P.M.

OBY’S OF STARKVILLE
662.323.0444 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

SWEET PEPPERS DELI
662.323.0204 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:30 P.M.

TASTE
662.270.0700 | 11:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.
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SD/HD STANDARD - DEFINITION CHANNEL/HIGH-DEFINITION CHANNEL
SD/HD STANDARD MAXXSOUTH TV EVERYWHERE IS AVAILABLE FROM THIS NETWORK

HIGH-DEFINITION WHEN YOU SUBSCRIBE TO A CHANNEL PACKAGE OR “PAK”, AND HAVE THE APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT/HD 
SUBSCRIPTION, YOU WILL RECIEVE THE AVAILABLE HD COUNTERPARTS OF THOSE CHANNELS.

EXPANDED BASIC
*INCLUDES BASIC

NFL NETWORK
ESPN
ESPN 2
CBS SPORTS NETWORK
SEC NETWORK
FOX SPORTS 1
OUTDOOR CHANNEL
GOLF CHANNEL
CNN
HLN
CNBC
THE WEATHER CHANNEL
FOX NEWS
MSNBC
USA
HALLMARK CHANNEL
INSP
TBS
TV LAND
TNT
A&E
TLC
NICKELODEON
CARTOON NETWORK
DISCOVERY CHANNEL
TRAVEL CHANNEL
ANIMAL PLANET
HISTORY
TRUTV
BRAVO
LIFETIME
LIFETIME MOVIE NETWORK
E! 
FOOD NETWORK
HGTV 
OXYGEN
TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES
PARAMOUNT NETWORK
COMEDY CENTRAL
SYFY
BET
MTV
VH1
CMT
GAC FAMILY
JEWELRY TV
HALLMARK MYSTERY
ID
JUSTICE CENTRAL
GSN
ION
NEWSNATION
FOX BUSINESS NETWORK
FOX SPORTS 2
ONE AMERICA NEWS
AWE
OWN

HIT LIST
ECLECTIC ELECTRONIC
DANCE CLUBBIN’
FOLK ROOTS
HIP HOP
HIP HOP/R&B
CLASSIC R&B AND SOUL
GROOVE (DISCO & FUNK)
JAZZ MASTERS
BLUEGRASS
GOSPEL
TIKTOK RADIO
ROCK
HEAVY METAL
ALTERNATIVE
ADULT ALTERNATIVE
ALT ROCK CLASSICS
CLASSIC ROCK
POP ADULT
SOUL STORM
POP CLASSICS
MAXIMUM PARTY
CHILL LOUNGE
KID’S STUFF
ROCK EN ESPANOL
Y2K
NOTHIN’ BUT 90’S
EVERYTHING 80’S
FLASHBACK 70’S
JUKEBOX OLDIES
ALT COUNTRY/AMERICANA
HOT COUNTRY
NO FENCES
COUNTRY CLASSICS
CHRISTIAN POP & ROCK
EXITOS DEL MOMENTO

RITMOS LATINOS
RETRO LATINO
EXITOS TROPICALES
ROMANCE LATINO
HOLIDAY HITS
BROADWAY
SPA
SMOOTH JAZZ
JAZZ NOW
THE BLUES
SWING STAND
EASY LISTENING
CLASSIC MASTERS
CHAMBER MUSIC

23-1
27-1
26-5
28-1
26-1
24-1

32/1032
33/1033
34/1034
35/1035
36/1036
37/1037
38/1038
39/1039
41/1041
43/1043

44-5
45/1045
46/1046
47/1047
48/1048
49/1049
50/1050
51/1051
53/1053
54/1054

55-5
57-1
58-1
59-1
60-5
62-1

63/1063
64/1064
65/1065
66/1066

69-1
71

72/1072
73/1073
74/1074
75/1075
76/1076
77/1077

78-5
79-5

80/1080
81/1081

82
83
84

86/1086
87

91/1091
93/1093
94/1094
95/1095

46-937
46-938
46-939
46-940
46-941
46-942
46-943
46-944
46-945
46-946
46-947
46-948
46-949
46-950

46-901
46-902
46-903
46-904
46-905
46-906
46-907
46-908
46-909
46-910
46-911
46-912
46-913
46-914
46-915
46-916
46-917
46-918
46-919
46-920
46-921
46-922
46-923
46-924
46-925
46-926
46-927
46-928
46-929
46-930
46-931
46-932
46-933
46-934
46-935
46-936

ONLY AVAILABLE IN KOSCIUSKO, FOREST, 
CARTHAGE, NEWTON, STARKVILLE, 
PHILADELPHIA & LOUISVILLE LINEUPS

ONLY AVAILABLE WITH THE RENTAL OF 
MAXXSOUTH VIDEO EQUIPMENT

TV CHANNEL GUIDE
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