

2026

# LEFT FIELD LOFTS

SERVICES GUIDE



# DEAR LOFT HOLDER,

Welcome to your Mississippi State Left Field Loft! We hope that you enjoy your loft experience, from restful nights to exciting game days cheering on the Mississippi State Bulldogs.

We have outfitted the lofts with essentials, such as towels and linens, but you are welcome to continue to personalize your loft with your personal items. At the conclusion of your licensing agreement, all items original to the loft must remain.

For your convenience, we have compiled this guide that should answer the majority of your questions regarding the lofts. Please feel free to contact our office with any questions that this guide may not answer. We look forward to helping you create a home away from home.

Should you need assistance with your loft Monday through Friday between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., please contact our office at 662.325.2291 or [mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu](mailto:mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu). After business hours, you may contact after-hours maintenance at 662.719.9939 and leave a message with your name, loft number, and issue.

## HAIL STATE!

**MCKINNON SKEEN**  
**SENIOR MANAGER, BULLDOG SUITES**



# TABLE OF CONTENTS

IMPORTANT CONTACTS .....	1
IMPORTANT INFORMATION   QUICK FACTS .....	2
LOFT AMENITIES .....	3
PARKING .....	3
GAMEDAY PARKING MAP .....	4
ACCESS & SECURITY .....	5
HOUSEKEEPING & TRASH REMOVAL .....	5
MAINTENANCE .....	6
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS .....	6
CATERING OPTIONS   STARKVILLE FAVORITES .....	7
TV CHANNEL GUIDE .....	8



# IMPORTANT CONTACTS:

## BULLDOG SUITES:



**MCKINNON SKEEN**  
*SENIOR MANAGER*

EMAIL: MSKEEN@ATHLETICS.MSSTATE.EDU  
CELL: 662.719.9939 | OFFICE: 662.325.2291



**DYLAN OWENS**  
*ASSOCIATE MANAGER*

EMAIL: DOWENS@ATHLETICS.MSSTATE.EDU  
CELL: 501.626.1386 | OFFICE: 662.325.8320

## BULLDOG CLUB / ATHLETICS:



**ZAC SELMON**  
*DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS*



**JOSH MCCOWAN**  
*DEPUTY A.D.  
OF ATHLETICS ADVANCEMENT*



**AMY BLOUNT**  
*SENIOR DIRECTOR  
OF DONOR ENGAGEMENT & EXPERIENCE*

# IMPORTANT INFORMATION & QUICK FACTS

## **DIRECTIONS TO LEFT FIELD LOFTS:**

Use the address for Dudy Noble Field off of Lakeview Drive. Turn towards the lofts onto the drive between Shira and the Center Field "Left Field Lounge" Gate.

## **WIFI LOGIN INFORMATION:**

This Wi-Fi network is designated for loft holders and guests only.

**NETWORK:** LeftFieldLofts

**PASSWORD:** Maroon&White72

## **TV CHANNEL GUIDE:**

Cable services are provided by MaxxSouth and a full channel guide can be found at the back of this manual. In-house television feed is on Channel 130.1.

## **HVAC SHUT-OFF:**

HVAC units are programmed to shut off if exterior doors are left open. Please do not prop open the entry door or the balcony doors.

## **FRIENDLY REMINDERS:**

- Lofts have a capacity of 20 people at all times including during baseball games.
- Left Field Lofts are on a university campus, and for that reason, firearms and explosives are NOT permitted on the grounds.
- Please refrain from knowingly committing any illegal actions while on campus or in a loft.
- Smoking is not allowed on the campus of MSU. Please do not smoke in your loft or on campus. This includes JUULs, e-cigarettes, and vapes.

## **LEFT FIELD LOFT LICENSING AGREEMENT:**

Loft licensing agreements are renewed annually. If you have any questions regarding your licensing agreement, please contact Amy Blount in the Bulldog Club.



# LOFT AMENITIES

*Located in the Left Field of the Carnegie Hall of College Baseball, the MSU Left Field Lofts are the first of any kind in college athletics. Listed below are a few of the basic amenities.*

- Each unit is approximately 1,100 square feet with 2 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, a full kitchen, and a living area.
- Utilities including electrical, water, cable, and Wi-Fi internet are included for each loft.
- Loft owners are welcome to decorate their loft to their personal taste. Please do not make any permanent changes (i.e., painting of walls, changing of appliances, etc.) without written consent of the Bulldog Club.
- Unless previously arranged with the Bulldog Club, all units come furnished.

*Please note: Any furnishings and/or items provided in your loft at the time of your licensing agreement must remain in the loft when your licensing agreement expires.*

# PARKING

- Each loft will receive two (2) campus parking passes to be used year-round on non-game days.
- For each sport season where parking is monitored (i.e., football, basketball, and baseball), loft owners will receive two passes to gain access to the Left Field Lofts on game days.
- One parking spot is located underneath the lofts and the other spot is located in the Left Field Lot adjacent to the lofts along the third base line of Polk-DeMent Stadium.

*Please note: Unauthorized vehicles will be towed. Please display your campus hangtag at all times including on all game days.*

## **BASEBALL GAME DAY PARKING:**

- On baseball game days, all loft holders should access the lofts by entering off of Highway 182 onto George Perry Street. From there, you will turn onto Lakeview Drive from the north near Nusz Park. You will turn right to travel behind Dudy Noble Field to access the Lofts.
- As on non-game days, each loft receives two parking passes—one for the loft garage and one for Left Field Lot. The vehicle parking in the lot may park in the orange-coned spots in the lot adjacent to the lofts.
- Each loft should gain access to the lot with the game day parking pass provided by the ticket office. Once parked, please display your white campus hangtag.





# ACCESS & SECURITY

- Each loft owner will receive two (2) key fobs and one (1) keycard to their loft. All key fobs and keycards are unique to your loft.
- Please use your key fobs or keycard at all access points to the Left Field Lofts.
- In the event your key fob or keycard is lost or stolen, please contact the Bulldog Suites Office for replacements. Loft holders will be charged \$150.00 per key fob or \$50.00 for keycard replacement as we will have to reprogram your doors.
- Bulldog Suites FANGINEER™ staff will be present on baseball game days to monitor access to the lofts.
- If you would like to limit access to your loft during baseball game days, you may send a list to McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939 or [mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu](mailto:mskeen@athletics.msstate.edu) by NOON on game day.
- Please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939 if you have any security issues.

# HOUSEKEEPING & TRASH REMOVAL

## HOUSEKEEPING:

- All lofts will be cleaned every Monday by ServiceMaster unless declined by the loft holder.
- Should you desire your loft to be cleaned more than once per week, you can request additional cleaning by contacting McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939. Loft owners will be responsible for the cost of additional cleanings.

## TRASH REMOVAL:

- Please take all trash to the trash carts located on the landing opposite the elevator on each floor. ServiceMaster will not dispose of trash in the lofts. Valet trash service is not available.
- Recycling service is not available at this time.



# MAINTENANCE

- The Bulldog Club will perform regularly scheduled maintenance on your loft to include air filter replacement, pest control, light bulb replacement, etc.
- If you experience a non-emergency maintenance concern between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.325.2291 and leave a message with your name, loft #, and the issue. A technician will be deployed as soon as possible. *Please note: Some technicians may not be available immediately.*

## EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE:

- The Bulldog Club is prepared for emergency maintenance situations such as loss of water and loss of heating and air.
- If you experience an emergency maintenance situation, please call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939.

# EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

## FIRE:

- If a fire occurs, an alarm will sound. Follow these steps:
  - Evacuate the premises using the nearest stairwell.
  - Call 9-1-1 immediately.
  - Call McKinnon Skeen at 662.719.9939.

## TORNADO:

- In the event of a tornado watch, stay inside your loft and away from doors and windows and monitor the weather.
- If a tornado warning is issued, sirens will sound. Please move to one of the bathrooms and take shelter.

## MEDICAL EMERGENCY:

- If you experience a medical emergency, call 9-1-1 to report the issue and location.
- Loft Location: On the campus of Mississippi State, Left Field Lofts at Dudy Noble, Loft #, 185 Lakeview Drive.



# STARKVILLE FAVORITES

## ***BLUTO'S GREEK TAVERN***

662.270.5550 | 7:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

## ***CATER'S MARKET STARKVILLE***

662.498.1855 | HOURS VARY | CLOSED ON SUNDAYS & MONDAYS

## ***CHICK-FIL-A***

662.324.4460 | 6:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M. | CLOSED ON SUNDAYS

## ***JERSEY MIKE'S***

662.268.8089 | 10:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

## ***JIMMY JOHN'S SANDWICHES***

662.615.9022 | 11:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M.

## ***LITTLE DOOEY***

662.323.6094 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

## ***MCALISTER'S DELI***

662.324.2565 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

## ***NEWK'S EATERY***

662.323.6395 | 11:00 A.M. TO 8:00 P.M.

## ***OBY'S OF STARKVILLE***

662.323.0444 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.

## ***SWEET PEPPERS DELI***

662.323.0204 | 10:30 A.M. TO 9:30 P.M.

## ***TASTE***

662.270.0700 | 11:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M.



# TV CHANNEL GUIDE

**SD/HD STANDARD** - DEFINITION CHANNEL/HIGH-DEFINITION CHANNEL

**SD/HD STANDARD MAXXSOUTH TV EVERYWHERE IS AVAILABLE FROM THIS NETWORK**

**HIGH-DEFINITION** WHEN YOU SUBSCRIBE TO A CHANNEL PACKAGE OR "PAK", AND HAVE THE APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT/HD SUBSCRIPTION, YOU WILL RECEIVE THE AVAILABLE HD COUNTERPARTS OF THOSE CHANNELS.

## EXPANDED BASIC

\*INCLUDES BASIC

NFL NETWORK	23-1
ESPN	27-1
ESPN 2	26-5
CBS SPORTS NETWORK	28-1
SEC NETWORK	26-1
FOX SPORTS 1	24-1
OUTDOOR CHANNEL	32/1032
GOLF CHANNEL	33/1033
CNN	34/1034
HLN	35/1035
CNBC	36/1036
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	37/1037
FOX NEWS	38/1038
MSNBC	39/1039
USA	41/1041
HALLMARK CHANNEL	43/1043
INSP	44-5
TBS	45/1045
TV LAND	46/1046
TNT	47/1047
A&E	48/1048
TLC	49/1049
NICKELODEON	50/1050
CARTOON NETWORK	51/1051
DISCOVERY CHANNEL	53/1053
TRAVEL CHANNEL	54/1054
ANIMAL PLANET	55-5
HISTORY	57-1
TRUTV	58-1
BRAVO	59-1
LIFETIME	60-5
LIFETIME MOVIE NETWORK	62-1
E!	63/1063
FOOD NETWORK	64/1064
HGTV	65/1065
OXYGEN	66/1066
TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES	● 69-1
PARAMOUNT NETWORK	71
COMEDY CENTRAL	72/1072
SYFY	73/1073
BET	74/1074
MTV	75/1075
VH1	76/1076
CMT	77/1077
GAC FAMILY	78-5
JEWELRY TV	79-5
HALLMARK MYSTERY	80/1080
ID	81/1081
JUSTICE CENTRAL	82
GSN	83
ION	84
NEWSNATION	86/1086
FOX BUSINESS NETWORK	87
FOX SPORTS 2	91/1091
ONE AMERICA NEWS	93/1093
AWE	94/1094
OWN	95/1095



HIT LIST	46-901 ●
ECLECTIC ELECTRONIC	46-902 ●
DANCE CLUBBIN'	46-903 ●
FOLK ROOTS	46-904 ●
HIP HOP	46-905 ●
HIP HOP/R&B	46-906 ●
CLASSIC R&B AND SOUL	46-907 ●
GROOVE (DISCO & FUNK)	46-908 ●
JAZZ MASTERS	46-909 ●
BLUEGRASS	46-910 ●
GOPEL	46-911 ●
TIKTOK RADIO	46-912 ●
ROCK	46-913 ●
HEAVY METAL	46-914 ●
ALTERNATIVE	46-915 ●
ADULT ALTERNATIVE	46-916 ●
ALT ROCK CLASSICS	46-917 ●
CLASSIC ROCK	46-918 ●
POP ADULT	46-919 ●
SOUL STORM	46-920 ●
POP CLASSICS	46-921 ●
MAXIMUM PARTY	46-922 ●
CHILL LOUNGE	46-923 ●
KID'S STUFF	46-924 ●
ROCK EN ESPANOL	46-925 ●
Y2K	46-926 ●
NOTHIN' BUT 90'S	46-927 ●
EVERYTHING 80'S	46-928 ●
FLASHBACK 70'S	46-929 ●
JUKEBOX OLDIES	46-930 ●
ALT COUNTRY/AMERICANA	46-931 ●
HOT COUNTRY	46-932 ●
NO FENCES	46-933 ●
COUNTRY CLASSICS	46-934 ●
CHRISTIAN POP & ROCK	46-935 ●
EXITOS DEL MOMENTO	46-936 ●

RITMOS LATINOS	46-937 ●
RETRO LATINO	46-938 ●
EXITOS TROPICALES	46-939 ●
ROMANCE LATINO	46-940 ●
HOLIDAY HITS	46-941 ●
BROADWAY	46-942 ●
SPA	46-943 ●
SMOOTH JAZZ	46-944 ●
JAZZ NOW	46-945 ●
THE BLUES	46-946 ●
SWING STAND	46-947 ●
EASY LISTENING	46-948 ●
CLASSIC MASTERS	46-949 ●
CHAMBER MUSIC	46-950 ●

- ONLY AVAILABLE WITH THE RENTAL OF MAXXSOUTH VIDEO EQUIPMENT
- ONLY AVAILABLE IN KOSCIUSKO, FOREST, CARTHAGE, NEWTON, STARKVILLE, PHILADELPHIA & LOUISVILLE LINEUPS

